

Athens, December 5th 2024

Announcement of significant change to the voting rights according to Law 3556/2007 (supplement to the announcement of 04.12.2024)

The company GR. Sarantis S.A. (the "Company"), pursuant to Law 3556/2007, as currently in force, informs the investors community, following receipt of relevant communication sent on 03.12.2024 by its shareholder SKYLUX S.A., that due to the transfer of 2,490,402 common registered shares and voting rights of the Company from Mr. Kyriakos P. Sarantis to SKYLUX S.A. on November 29th of 2024, the total direct participation percentage of SKYLUX S.A. in the total shares and voting rights of the Company has changed by more than 5%, and now amounts to a total of 7.1356%.

It is noted that:

- The company SKYLUX S.A. is 100% owned by Mr. Kyriakos P. Sarantis.
- Messrs. Grigoris P. Sarantis, Kyriakos P. Sarantis, and Aikaterini P. Saranti have entered into an oral agreement dated 24.12.1997, under which they are obliged, through coordinated exercise of the votes they hold, to adopt a common policy regarding the management of the Company. Consequently, the voting rights held by the company SKYLUX S.A. are subject to the above agreement.
- Since the last notification by Messrs. Grigoris P. Sarantis, Kyriakos P. Sarantis, and Aikaterini P. Saranti, their total voting rights in the Company have not exceeded the thresholds of law 3556/2007, and therefore no new notification is required.